under Section 111(d) and 111 (l) of the Customs Act, 1962. The importer, M/s. 

Neelkanth Impex is given option to re-export these goods to the respective 

suppliers in country of origin, within 30 days of issuance of this order, and on 

payment of redemption fine of Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs only) under 

Section 125 (1) of Customs Act 1962, in lieu of confiscation.  

(iv) I order to impose penalty of Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Only) on M/s. 

Neelkanth Impex under Section 112 (a) (iv) of Customs Act, 1962. 

(v) I order to impose penalty of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Only) on Shri